CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(40,735,847)
(105,754 ,385)
(596,035,583)

(463,513)
(203,249,092)

(31,198,571)
37,470

(28,177)
(642)

(744,821 ,919)
(9,778)

(1,008,507)
958,081

910
(13,325,238)

(202,158)
(140,052)
(65,774)

(39,703,090)
(30 ,996,436)

(316,089)
(59 ,962,462)

(1,491,665)°
6,224,059

TAX EFFECT

(15,713,853)
(40,794 ,754)

(229,920,726)
(178,800)

(78,403,337)
(12,034,849)

14,454
10,869

287,315,055
3,772

389,031
(369,580)

(351)
5,140,211

77,983
54,025
25,372

15,315,467
11 ,956,875

121,931
23,130,520

o
575,410

6,224,059

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

December, 2011

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,211,015,546 1,067 ,141 ,148 (405,901,281) 0 661,239,867 41.29 4.88 2.01 4.88 2.01 4.88 2.01
SHORT TERM DEBT 64,803,463 43,046,129 (16,373,166) 0 26,672,963 1.67 0.42 0.01 0.42 0.01 0.42 0.01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998 ,345 86,353,756 (32,845,796) 0 53,507,960 3.34 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,889,120 36,062,542 (13,716,866) 0 22,345,676 1.40 6.29 0.09 6.29 0.09 6.29 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,111,677,437 982,538,741 (373,721,634) 0 608,817,107 38.01 10.75 4.09 12.00 4.56 12.75 4.85
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES . 428,562,483 399,705,881 (152,033,430) 0 247,672,451 15.46
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (38,705,645) (36,099,461 ) 13,730,909 0 (22,368,552) (1.40)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,433,098 5,939,877 (2,259,311 ) 0 3,680,566 0.23 7.64 0.02 8.21 0.02 8.56 0.02

TOTAL 2,918,673,847 2,584,688,613 (983,120,575) 0 1,601,568,038 100.00 % 6.42 % 6.90 % 7.19 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,208,231,796 1,072,774,229 (411,939,130) 0 660,835,099 39.90 5.12 2.04 5.12 2.04 5.12 2.04
SHORT TERM DEBT 114,507,497 87,514,187 (33,604,944) 0 53,909,243 3.26 0.27 0.01 0.27 0.01 0.27 0.01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 87,011,531 (33,411,927) 0 53,599,604 3.24 6 .33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.2 1
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,778,822 36,193,141 (13,897,958) 0 22,295,183 1.35 6.25 0.08 6.25 0.08 6.25 0.08
COMMON EQUITY 1,127,102,136 988,932,195 (379,744,272) 0 609,187,923 36.78 10.75 3.95 12.00 4.41 12.75 4.69
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 471,612,467 444,901 ,176 (170,839,491) 0 274,061,685 16.55
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (36,419,225) (34,356,505) 13,192,700 0 (21,163,805) (1.28)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 6,760,082 5,477,472 (2,103,318) 0 3,374,154 0.20 7.76 0.02 8.33 0.02 8.68 0.02

TOTAL 3,025,571,919 2,688,447,426 (1,032,348,340) 0 1,656,099,086 100.00 % 6.31 % 6.77 % 7.05 %

Schedule 5

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

169,357,381
3,950,982

61,267,543

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

234,575,907
62,100,896

3.78

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

169,357,381
(9,913,793)
61,267,543

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

220,711,132
62,100,896

3.55

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available
for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt 3,950,982